

INSTITUTE'S INNOVATION COUNCIL GURU GOBING SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIEVRSITY

GGSIPU/IIC-GGSIPU/2024/

Date: 23rd Oct 2024

INVITATION FOR STUDENT MEMBERS OF IIC-GGSIPU

Institution's Innovation Council of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (IIC-GGSIPU) is in the process of inducting student members for the academic session 2024-25. Specifically, the student members shall be inducted for the following roles-

1. IPR Coordinator

• Key Role: Manage Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) activities, assist in filing patents and copyrights, and support the protection of innovative ideas.

2. Innovation Coordinator

• Key Role: Oversee and drive innovation projects, facilitate brainstorming sessions, and coordinate with various teams to ensure project success.

3. Internship Coordinator

• Key Role: Manage internship opportunities, liaise with industry partners, and support students in securing valuable internship positions.

4. Start-up Coordinator

• Key Role: Support and mentor start-up initiatives, assist in organizing start-up events, and connect with entrepreneurs to foster a start-up ecosystem.

5. Social Media Coordinator

• Key Role: Manage the council's social media presence, create engaging content, and promote council activities across various platforms.

6. Members

• Key Role: To participate in the activities of IIC-GGSIPU in various roles as may be assigned from time to time.

Interested candidates from USS (both Dwarka and East Delhi Campus) are requested to submit their applications including a resume and a cover letter specifying the position they are applying for. Also, write an essay up to 500 words on 'How will you contribute to the role applied for". Applications shall be evaluated based on domain-matching essay, and personal interaction (if required).

Link to Google Form https://forms.gle/ep5Eo4Xm3KRqDk6x9

Last Date to Apply: 5 November 2024



Dr. Shilpa Jain Convenor

Prof. Gagandeep Sharma

Prof. Gagandeep Sharma President